CLOSE William

Born: 15 Sep 1861 Akaroa, NZ

Died: 13 Sep 1928 (67) Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Robert Close 1824 - 1894

Mother: Mary Studholme 1827 - 1885

Married: 22 Dec 1881

HARRISON Elizabeth

Born: 29 Oct 1862 Hobart, Tasmania, Aus
Died: 18 Aug 1945 (83) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Close Mary Elizabeth

Born: 18 Dec 1882 Akaroa, NZ
Died: 29 Jul 1971 (89) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 26 Jul 1905

Thomas William Henry

Born: 13 Aug 1877 Hastings, NZ
Died: 21 Dec 1958 (81) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Close William John

See later sheet

Barnett Gertrude Blanche
See later sheet

Wilmer Leila
See later sheet

Close Albert Arthur (Tim)

Born: 29 Feb 1888 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 2 Aug 1968 (80) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Te Awamutu, NZ cemetery
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Married: (1%) 6 Jan 1920

Broughton Hinemoa Muriel (Eileen) #
Born: 10 Dec 1900 Wellington, NZ
Died: 7 Aug 1975 (75)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2"%) 1954

Biehler Dorothy Alberta ##
Born: 8 Jul 1905

Died: 10 Oct 1975 (70)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

# Married: (2"%) 1951

Ker William Frederick
Born: 29 Jun 1898

Died: 21 Jul 1980 (82)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

## Married: (1%

Harris Edward George
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Close Laura Gertrude

Born: Jan 1890 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 8 Feb 1962 (72) Waihi, NZ
Buried: Waihi, NZ cemetery

Married: 29 Sep 1908

King William James

Born: c 1886 Barrow, Inverness, Scotland
Died: 12 Oct 1961 (75)

Buried: Waihi, NZ cemetery, cremated

Close Robert Henry

Born: 21 Jan 1891 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 15 Sep 1956 (65) Marton, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (1) 3 Apr 1912 Patea, NZ
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Hotter Frances Daisy

Born: 27 Dec 1890 Patea, NZ
Died: 30 Apr 1978 (88) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Patea, NZ cemetery, cremated

Married: (2"%)

? Elsie Louise

Born: 4 Nov 1906

Died: 8 Jan 1983 (77)

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Close Emily Violet

Born: 13 Feb 1893 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 16 May 1985 (92) Dargaville, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 3 Jul 1912

Vernor William Buchanan

Born: 13 May 1882 Oamaru, NZ

Died: 28 Jul 1941 (59) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Otahuhu public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Married: (2"%) 1947

Franklin Sidney Arthur
Born: 7 Aug 1905

Died: 18 Dec 1982 (77)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:
Brother of John (see earlier sheet)

Electoral Rolls:

William Elizabeth
1890 Pahiatua Labourer
1896 Pahiatua Farmer
1900 Pahiatua Farmer Pahiatua Married
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1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
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Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

William
New Lynn

New Lynn
New Lynn
New Lynn
Auckland

Auckland

Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Albert
Levin

Cambridge St

Henderson

Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu

Pirongia
Pironga

Pirongia

Te Awamutu

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Brickmaker

Builder
Builder
Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Retired

Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Caretaker
Caretaker

Caretaker
Labourer

Ranfurly Vets Home Retired

William
Owhanga
Owhanga
Mangapupi
Putaruru
Putaruru
Putaruru

Mill Hand
Mill Hand
Fireman

Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Cambridge St Married

Auckland Married
Auckland Married

Mary
New Lynn Married

New Lynn Married
New Lynn Married
New Lynn Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Widow
Nth Shore Widow

Hinemoa

Helensville Married

Dorothy

Pirongia Married

Te Awamutu Married
Ranfurly  Married

Te Awamutu Widow

Te awamutu Widow

Laura

Owhanga Married
Owhanga Married
Mangapupi Married
Putaruru Married
Putaruru Married
Putaruru Married



1946
1949
1954
1957

1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1949

1949
1954
1957
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Otahuhu
Otahuhu
Papakura
Waiku

Robert
Levin
Woodyville
Hawera
Balclutha

Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Marton
Marton

William
Oamaru

Otakeho
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia

Sidney

Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Driver

Loco Driver
Driver
Retired

Contractor
County Overseer
Labourer

Borough Foreman

Borough Foreman
Borough Foreman
Borough Foreman
Borough Foreman
Borough Foreman
Borough Foreman

Buttermaker

Dairy Instructor
Dairy Instructor
Dairy Instructor
Dairy Instructor

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

Otahuhu Married
Otahuhu Married
Papakura Married

Waiku Married
Frances

Patea Married
Patea Married
Patea Married

Hawera Married
Hawera Married
Hawera Married
New Ply.  Married
New Ply.  Married
New Ply. Married

Elsie

Te Awamutu Married
Te Awamutu Married
Te Awamutu Married
Te Awamutu Married
Marton Married
Marton Married
Marton Widow
Marton Widow
Marton Widow
Marton Widow
Marton Widow
Marton Widow

Emily

Levin Married
Otakeho Married
Manaia Married
Manaia Married
Manaia Married

Nth Shore Widow

Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married



1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Engineer
Engineer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



