CLOSE William

Born: 15 Sep 1861 Akaroa, NZ

Died: 13 Sep 1928 (67) Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Robert Close 1824 – 1894 Mother: Mary Studholme 1827 - 1885

Married: 22 Dec 1881

HARRISON Elizabeth

Born: 29 Oct 1862 Hobart, Tasmania, Aus

Died: 18 Aug 1945 (83) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Close Mary Elizabeth

Born: 18 Dec 1882 Akaroa, NZ Died: 29 Jul 1971 (89) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 26 Jul 1905

Thomas William Henry

Born: 13 Aug 1877 Hastings, NZ Died: 21 Dec 1958 (81) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Close William John

See later sheet

Barnett Gertrude Blanche

See later sheet

Wilmer Leila

See later sheet

Close Albert Arthur (Tim)

Born: 29 Feb 1888 Pahiatua, NZ Died: 2 Aug 1968 (80) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Te Awamutu, NZ cemetery

C25

Married: (1st) 6 Jan 1920

Broughton Hinemoa Muriel (Eileen) #
Born: 10 Dec 1900 Wellington, NZ

Died: 7 Aug 1975 (75)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2nd) 1954

Biehler Dorothy Alberta ##

Born: 8 Jul 1905

Died: 10 Oct 1975 (70)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: (2nd) 1951

Ker William Frederick

Born: 29 Jun 1898 Died: 21 Jul 1980 (82)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1st)

Harris Edward George

Born: Died: Buried:

Close Laura Gertrude

Born: Jan 1890 Pahiatua, NZ Died: 8 Feb 1962 (72) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ cemetery

Married: 29 Sep 1908

King William James

Born: c 1886 Barrow, Inverness, Scotland

Died: 12 Oct 1961 (75)

Buried: Waihi, NZ cemetery, cremated

Close Robert Henry

Born: 21 Jan 1891 Pahiatua, NZ Died: 15 Sep 1956 (65) Marton, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (1st) 3 Apr 1912 Patea, NZ

C25 2

Hotter Frances Daisy

Born: 27 Dec 1890 Patea, NZ

Died: 30 Apr 1978 (88) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Patea, NZ cemetery, cremated

Married: (2nd)

? Elsie Louise

Born: 4 Nov 1906 Died: 8 Jan 1983 (77)

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Close Emily Violet

Born: 13 Feb 1893 Pahiatua, NZ Died: 16 May 1985 (92) Dargaville, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 3 Jul 1912

Vernor William Buchanan

Born: 13 May 1882 Oamaru, NZ

Died: 28 Jul 1941 (59) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otahuhu public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Married: (2nd) 1947

Franklin Sidney Arthur

Born: 7 Aug 1905

Died: 18 Dec 1982 (77)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Brother of John (see earlier sheet)

Electoral Rolls:

William			Elizabeth	
1890	Pahiatua	Labourer		
1896	Pahiatua	Farmer		
1900	Pahiatua	Farmer	Pahiatua	Married

C25

1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928	Levin Levin Levin Levin	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Levin	Married Married Married St Married	
1928 1935 1938				Married Married	
1905/06 1911	William New Lynn	Brickmaker	Mary New Lynn	Married	
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	New Lynn New Lynn New Lynn Auckland Auckland Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore	Builder Builder Mill Hand Retired	New Lynn New Lynn Auckland Auckland Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Midow Widow	
1911	Albert Levin	Labourer	Hinemoa		
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Cambridge St Henderson Te Awamutu Te Awamutu Pirongia Pironga	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Caretaker Caretaker	Helensville	e Married	
1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Pirongia Te Awamutu Ranfurly Vets Ho	Caretaker Labourer me Retired	Te Awamutı	Married u Widow	
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	William Owhanga Owhanga Mangapupi Putaruru Putaruru Putaruru	Mill Hand Mill Hand Fireman Engine Driver Engine Driver Engine Driver	Owhanga Mangapupi Putaruru Putaruru	Married Married Married Married Married Married	

C25 4

1946 1949 1954 1957	Otahuhu Otahuhu Papakura Waiku	Driver Loco Driver Driver Retired	Otahuhu Otahuhu Papakura Waiku	Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Robert Levin Woodville Hawera Balclutha	Contractor County Overseer Labourer Borough Foreman	Patea Patea Patea Hawera Hawera Hawera New Ply. New Ply.	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Te Awamutu Te Awamutu Te Awamutu Te Awamutu Marton Marton	Borough Foreman Borough Foreman Borough Foreman Borough Foreman Borough Foreman	Elsie Te Awamu Te Awamu Te Awamu Te Awamu Marton	tu Married tu Married
1905/06 1911	William Oamaru	Buttermaker	Emily	
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1949	Otakeho Manaia Manaia Manaia	Dairy Instructor Dairy Instructor Dairy Instructor Dairy Instructor	Levin Otakeho Manaia Manaia Manaia Nth Shore	Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1949 1954 1957	Sidney Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore	Engineer Engineer Engineer	Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore	Married Married Married

C25 5

1963	Nth Shore	Engineer	Nth Shore	Married
1969	Nth Shore	Engineer	Nth Shore	Married
1972	Nth Shore	Retired	Nth Shore	Married
1978	Nth Shore	Retired	Nth Shore	Married
1981	Nth Shore	Retired	Nth Shore	Married

C25